increase in revenue related to the Family Courthouse and a reduction in provision for 
litigation settlements. 

STATEMENTS OF NET POSITION - INDIVIDUAL FUNDS BASIC FINANCIAL 
STATEMENTS 

Airport 

The Authority operates general aviation airport located in Fairfield Township, Essex 
County, New Jersey which is comprised of two hundred and seventy-eight (278) acres of 
property. The airport has two main runways and offers tie-downs and hangar storage. 
Also through its tenants, the airport provides FBO services, aircraft avionics and 
maintenance and flight school training. There is approximately fourteen (14) Authority

[...]

THE ESSEX COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY 

DECEMBER 31. 2024 

MAJOR CUSTOMERS 

The airport revenue is comprised of three main components: 

(i) Lease/License Revenues - there are five (5) major aviation leases of hangar and 
office space. There are ninety-eight (98) T-hangars and two hundred sixty-eight 
(268) tie-down spaces available. 

(ii) Fuel (avgas/jet) Sales - in 2024 there was one FBO with the contractual right to 
sell fuel. Because of the fuel sale component, the FBO revenues from this 
source to the Authority are usually higher than others. However, the contract is